

LA SALLE COUNTY Office of The County Judge

101 Courthouse Square Cotulla, Texas 78014

Phone: (830) 879-3033 Fax: (830) 879-3267

PROCLAMATION OF DECLARING APRIL AS FAIR HOUSING MONTH

COUNTY OF LA SALLE

WHEREAS.

Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968, as amended (Also

known as the National Fair Housing Act) prohibits discrimination in housing in the United States; and

WHEREAS.

The principle of Fair Housing is not only national policy, but a

fundamental human concept and entitlement for all Americans;

and

WHEREAS.

the Thirtieth (30th) anniversary of the National Fair Housing Law,

during the month of April, provides an opportunity for all Americans to recognize that complete success in the goal of equal housing opportunity can only be accomplished with the help

and cooperation of all Americans.

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the County Commissioners' Court of La Salle County, do proclaim April as Fair Housing Month in the County of La Salle and do hereby urge all the citizens of this locality to become aware of and support the Fair Housing Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have affixed our signatures and seal on this 13thday of March . 2000.

Jimmy P. Patterson

La Salle County Judge

La Salle County Clerk